

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

TEXAS CHANGES – YOUR RIGHT TO CLAIM AND OCCURRENCE INFORMATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART (CLAIMS-MADE VERSION)

Paragraph **10. Your Right To Claim And Occurrence Information** of **Section IV – Conditions** is replaced by the following:

10. Your Right To Claim And Occurrence Information

We will provide the first Named Insured shown in the Declarations the following information relating to this and any preceding products/completed operations liability claims-made Coverage Part we have issued to you during the previous three years:

- a.** A list or other record of each "occurrence", not previously reported to any other insurer, of which we were notified in accordance with Paragraph **2.a.** of the Section **IV – Duties In The Event Of Occurrence, Claim Or Suit Condition**. We will include the date and brief description of the "occurrence" if that information was in the notice we received.
- b.** A summary by policy year, of payments made and amounts reserved, stated separately, under the Aggregate Limit.

Amounts reserved are based on our judgment. They are subject to change and should not be regarded as ultimate settlement values.

You must not disclose this information to any claimant or any claimant's representative without our consent.

If we cancel or elect not to renew this Coverage Part, we will provide such information no later than 30 days before the date of policy termination. In other circumstances, we will provide this information within 30 days of receipt of the request.

We compile claim and "occurrence" information for our own business purposes and exercise reasonable care in doing so. In providing this information to the first Named Insured, we make no representations or warranties to insureds, insurers, or others to whom this information is furnished by or on behalf of any insured. Cancellation or nonrenewal will be effective even if we inadvertently provide inaccurate information.